MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 07/09/2022

Your Ref : CC4/ASM22006849/Aea3 (SMJ668S)

To : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SMF3791U & SMJ668S ON 18/07/2022 AT
BEFORE JUNCTION OF IRWELL BANK ROAD AND GRANGE ROAD TOWARDS
NAPIER ROAD.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1) Proforma Bill No.228105 @ S$5,243.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
2) Loss of Use (@ S$1,600.00 (8 Days x S$200)

3) LTA Search @ S$7.45

4) Authorisation to Act

5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.
Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

The Minister for Finance announced that the GST rate will be increased from 7% to 8% with effect
Srom I" January 2023. Our Company’s invoices issued will be with GST 8% from 1" January 2023.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

AR 4
o

HP: 8121 1373
E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com
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AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

QHFW M N(f\ 4’ L MOVJ F(E(/—{P“the third party

clalmant”

of é( Wét ’P(VE‘:L ﬂ’ol“)}(b@*’ﬁwo‘wﬁbl% WW S’(‘f a%?lress
owner of QAQF ;%ﬂf[4 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

Mk SouicwsN PTeL/

(“"The workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
Vehicle No. JMP 5)[6“”
accident Wﬁé@? occurred on lsigrbﬁyz'(date} along EEfTEE’JhAKﬂ“?O

oF (RWELL Reh0 VD GRANGE KefD TonARPS AAPIER RO, s o
involving Vehicle No/s Sm] L()S/K

that was damaged pursuant to the

("The accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned
claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach

on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the
other wvehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 20 day of 07 (month)

= NS
~ °393dﬂ5
Signed by “the third party claimant”

Signed by “th

workshop”



5 10 Marina Boulevard,
Life Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2 #48-01,
Singapore 018983
% +65 6880 4888
L) www.hsbclife.com.sg
cc.gi@mail life.hsbc.com.sg

'v HSBC HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

HSBC Life Third Party Direct Settlement
‘Vehicle No: SMJ 668S {insd veh) |Model:

SMF 3791U (TP veh) HONDA FREED HYBRID 1.5G A
|DaEe of Accident/ Time: 18/07/2022

Repair Estimate '3 11 ,82522

Final Repair Cost 5

Loss of Use days at S per day

Rental (if any) days at S per day

LTA / GIA Search Fee

Others:

| | | | N

Final Settlement Sum {GLOBAL SUM)

PayeaName: MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [X] NO (Kindly indicate below)

5,700.00

A) For Non GIA Registered Agreed Liability (%)
Workshop:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chuin collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks:
Note:

1. Please expressly reserve your client's rights if so required in this settlement document.

2. This settlement is on a without prejudice basis and should not construed as an admission of liability on HSBC Life
and their client/tortfeasor in any manner whatsoever.

3. HSBC Life reserves their rights under the policy terms & conditions as well as their rights in law.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (HSBC Life and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

is accident

Y
| N AE
5 7 : ; ¥ =g - <
Signature ‘ﬁ.-T, shof presentative / Workshop stamp Signatu M 1 Warkshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Représetiative: (‘/Hm' Name of Withess: Sn \{%
Date: Date:
10/03/2023 10/03/20

_ Lup Provided always that this discharge of my
Signature of HSBC Life's survMp /representative ciaum for damagas relaling to the damage to
Name of HSBC Life’s surveyor /Representative: my velicle shall not prejudice or affect my
Date:1(0/03/2023 further claim for general and specal

dainages for my peisonal injuies susiavied
in the same accident.

Internal



Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

MG SOLUTION PTELTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #04-01 Singapore 415933
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Bill To: INVOICE No : T1 239021
HSBC LIFE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
10 MARINA BOULEVARD PB No : 228105
MARINA BAY FINANCIAL CENTRE TOWER 2 #48-01
SINGAPORE 018983 Date : 08-March-2023
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Vehicle Number : SMF 3791U
QTY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation $ 4,900.00
(Lump Sum)
SUB-TOTAL 4,900.00
GST 8% 392.00
TOTAL | § 5,292.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authoris&@ Signature
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Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-220719-001786
Previous Receipt No. :

S/IN ltem Description/
Business Transaction Reference
No.
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMJ668S
As at 18 Jul 2022/23:05:00
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - SMJ668S
Enquiry Fee
20220719133348656488

Print Date/Time : 19 Jul 2022 / 13:34:46
Receipt Date/Time : 19 Jul 2022 / 13:34:46

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Amount GST Amount

Before Amount After GST

GST (S%) (S$) (S$)

7.00 0.49 7.49

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49

Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49

Rounding Difference 0.04

Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By

20220719133356100 Wieset Dol s To Delt 7.45

(Internet Banking)

Total 7.45

Cash Change 0.00

Tendered Amount 7.45

Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 December 2022 10:32 AM

To: ID86791999@GMAIL.COM; GLG210817@GMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ668S(AXA) AND SMF3791U ALONG/AT GRANGE ROAD

ON 18/07/2022

WANG YONGCAN [By Email only]
DRIVER: FONG SOON LOONG GERALD

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OURREF  :CC4/ASM22006849/Apa3 // S2M04700
YOUR REF : SMJ668S
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ668S(AXA) AND SMF3791U ALONG/AT GRANGE ROAD ON 18/07/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from SMF3791U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour. We
shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation,
which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the
date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

e Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

e Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

e Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allowed to drive the vehicle.

e Video footage of accident (if any)

e Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand

to AXA Customer Care Centre.




This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@Ikkauto.com.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)




	e5076835b213690bb468ffd2b640086e9894019d1d7137d12ad9a971b9ab5c3f.pdf
	e5076835b213690bb468ffd2b640086e9894019d1d7137d12ad9a971b9ab5c3f.pdf
	476de5257b9a4a080433a42610f37899bf4730f1e74909699907859714a4a8aa.pdf
	76feec9d3c67090d2d5fcd4db8dcf0da9a8dc2228622f525b469bd224fded45d.pdf
	e5076835b213690bb468ffd2b640086e9894019d1d7137d12ad9a971b9ab5c3f.pdf
	Microsoft Outlook - Memo Style



